AME
Rev.E.01                                                                                                                                                                                                           1
AME8818
Low Dropout
300mA CMOS Regulator
n General Description
n Features
n Applications

300mA CMOS Regulator
6 Rev.E.01
n Ordering Information (Contd.)
Operating Ambient Temperature Range
Number of Pins
Package Type
Pin Configuration
Special Feature1
AME8818   x  x  x  x  xxx  x
Output Voltage
D: 1.IN E: -40OC to +85OC E: SOT-2X T: 3 120: V=1.2V Z: Green
(SOT-25) 2.GND I: SC-70 (SC-82) U: 4 130: V=1.3V
3.EN V: 5 150: V=1.5V
4.ADJ 180: V=1.8V
5.OUT 250: V=2.5V
280: V=2.8V
E: 1.EN 285: V=2.85V
(SOT-25) 2.GND 290: V=2.9V
3.IN 300: V=3.0V
4.OUT 310: V=3.1V
5.ADJ 320: V=3.2V
330: V=3.3V
A: 1.EN 360: V=3.6V
2.GND 390: V=3.9V
3.OUT 450: V=4.5V
4.IN ADJ: Adjustable
Special Feature 1
(SC-70-4/
SC-82)
Pin
Configuration
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
Package
Type
Number of
Pins
Output Voltage
AME
Rev.E.01                                                                                                                                                                                                           7
AME8818
Low Dropout
300mA CMOS Regulator
n Available Options
Part Number Marking
Output
Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8818AEET120Z BVPMXX 1.2V SOT-23 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEET150Z BVQMXX 1.5V SOT-23 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEET180Z BVRMXX 1.8V SOT-23 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEET250Z BVSMXX 2.5V SOT-23 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEET280Z BVTMXX 2.8V SOT-23 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEET300Z BVWMXX 3.0V SOT-23 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEET310Z BVXMXX 3.1V SOT-23 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEET330Z BVYMXX 3.3V SOT-23 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEET450Z BZXMXX 4.5V SOT-23 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEEV120Z BWAMXX 1.2V SOT-25 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEEV150Z BWBMXX 1.5V SOT-25 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEEV180Z BWCMXX 1.8V SOT-25 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEEV250Z BWDMXX 2.5V SOT-25 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEEV280Z BWEMXX 2.8V SOT-25 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEEV300Z BWHMXX 3.0V SOT-25 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEEV310Z BWIMXX 3.1V SOT-25 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEEV320Z BYEMXX 3.2V SOT-25 -40OC to +85OC
AME8818AEEV330Z BWJMXX 3.3V SOT-25 -40OC to +85OC
Note:
1. The first 3 places represent product code. It is assigned by AME such as BVP.
2. A bar on top of first letter represents Green Part such as BVP.
3. The last 3 places MXX represent Marking Code. It contains M as date code in "month", XX as LN code and